ER - 07-08/01
Author: Morgan Pippin, President
Presented By: Morgan Pippin, President

Student Government Association
2007-2008 Budget

Proposed
Salaries $ 21,400
Supplies $3,750
Operations $ 5,000
Senate Appointed Positions $ 1,500
Public Relations $7.500
Activities $ 20,500
Scholarships $ 1,500
Elections $ 1,500
Executive Fund $7.250
Special Assistance $7,100
Total: $ 77,000
Salaries
President $ 5,500
Vice President $ 4,500
Chief of Staff $ 3,500
Secretary $ 2,500
Public Relations $ 2,500
Cultural Diversity $2,500
Parliamentarian $ 700
Subtotal: $ 21,700
Supplies
Extra Student Planners
Copies
Thank-you notes
Pens
Printer Ink
Highlighters
Legal Pads

Poster Board
Markers



Tape/Dispensers
Staplers
Envelopes

Paper

Copier Toner
Notebooks/Folders
Labels

Business Cards
Name Plates
Miscellaneous

Subtotal:

Operations

Phone

Postage
Travel
Miscellaneous

Subtotal:

Senate Appointed Positions

Action Fund Commissioner

President Pro-Tem

Subtotal:

Public Relations

Jonesboro Suns

Promotional Materials

Brochures

Meet Your Senator
Advertising
Special Events
Miscellaneous

Subtotal:
Activities

Order of the Tribe
MLK Week Event

$3,750

$ 5,000

$1,150
$ 350

$ 1,500

$ 1,000
$ 1,000
$ 500
$ 1,000
$ 1,500
$ 500

$ 7,500

$ 4,000
$ 1,000



NACA Conferences $ 10,000

Leadership Retreat $ 4,000
Banquet $ 1,000
Spring Semester Leadership Development $ 500
Miscellaneous

Subtotal: $ 20,500
Scholarships

Mary Lynn Williamson Leadership Scholarship $ 500
William R. Stripling Leadership Scholarship $ 500
International Student Scholarship $ 500
Subtotal: $ 1,500
Elections

Elections $ 1,500

Executive Fund

Special Events $ 7,250

Special Assistance

Special Projects $7,100
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