ER - 07-08/01

Author: Morgan Pippin, President Presented By: Morgan Pippin, President

Student Government Association 2007-2008 Budget

	Proposed
Salaries	\$ 21,400
Supplies	\$ 3,750
Operations	\$ 5,000
Senate Appointed Positions	\$ 1,500
Public Relations	\$ 7,500
Activities	\$ 20,500
Scholarships	\$ 1,500
Elections	\$ 1,500
Executive Fund	\$ 7,250
Special Assistance	\$ 7,100
•	, ,,-,-
Total:	\$ 77,000
Salaries	
President	\$ 5,500
Vice President	\$ 4,500
Chief of Staff	\$ 3,500
Secretary	\$ 2,500
Public Relations	\$ 2,500
Cultural Diversity	\$ 2,500
Parliamentarian	\$ 700
	Ψ ,00
Subtotal:	\$ 21,700

Supplies

Extra Student Planners

Copies

Thank-you notes

Pens

Printer Ink

Highlighters

Legal Pads

Poster Board

Markers

Tape/Dispensers Staplers Envelopes Paper Copier Toner Notebooks/Folders Labels **Business Cards** Name Plates Miscellaneous Subtotal: \$3,750 **Operations** Phone Postage Travel Miscellaneous Subtotal: \$ 5,000 **Senate Appointed Positions Action Fund Commissioner** \$ 1,150 President Pro-Tem \$ 350 Subtotal: \$ 1,500 **Public Relations** Jonesboro Suns \$1,000 Promotional Materials \$1,000 **Brochures** \$ 500 \$1,000 Meet Your Senator Advertising \$1,500 Special Events \$ 500 Miscellaneous Subtotal: \$ 7,500 **Activities** Order of the Tribe \$4,000 MLK Week Event \$1,000

NACA Conferences	\$ 10,000
Leadership Retreat	\$ 4,000
Banquet	\$ 1,000
Spring Semester Leadership Development	\$ 500
Miscellaneous	
Subtotal:	\$ 20,500
Scholarships	
Mary Lynn Williamson Leadership Scholarship	\$ 500
William R. Stripling Leadership Scholarship	\$ 500
International Student Scholarship	\$ 500
	Ψ 200
Subtotal:	\$ 1,500
	,,
Elections	
Elections	\$ 1,500
Executive Fund	
Special Events	\$ 7,250
Special Assistance	
Special Projects	\$ 7, 100

Pass Fail

Jerome Thomas. Vice President

Morgan Pippin, President